



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - World Bank aided Kerala Solid Waste Management Project (KSWMP) - Constitution of Evaluation committee - For evaluating the EoIs received in connection with the procurement of Project Management Consultants - Constituted - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.1664/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15/09/2020

Read 1 G.O (Rt) No.1460/2020/LSGD dated.05.08.2020
2 Letter No. 13/KSWMP/2020 dated 04/09/2020 from the Project Director, Kerala Solid Waste Management Project

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the order read as 1st paper above, Government have approved the Request for Expression of Interest (REoI) for the selection of Project Management Consultants for the Kerala Solid Waste Management Project(KSWMP).

2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above The Project Director, KSWMP has requested to constitute an evaluation committee for evaluating the EoIs received in connection with the procurement of Project Management Consultants.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and pleased to constitute an evaluation committee with the members mentioned below for evaluating the EoIs received in connection with the procurement of Project Management Consultants.

- 1. Shri.Mir Mohammed Ali IAS, Project Director, KSWMP(Chairman)
- 2. Representative of ACS, Finance Department
- 3. Shri.Subodh S., Deputy Project Director, KSWMP
- 4. Shri.Renju R. Pillai, Senior Consultant (Design) & Director, SWM (i/c), Suchitwa Mission
- 5. Shri.Jayakumar P.S., Sector Expert, LSGD
- 6. Smt.Reshmi P.S., Programme Officer (Training) & LWM Expert (i/c), Suchitwa Mission
- 7. Shri.Ajith Mishra, Procurement Expert (i/c), KSWMP

(By order of the Governor) R S KANNAN SPECIAL SECRETARY

To:

Project Director, KSWMP, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. All Evaluation Committee Members (Through Project Director, KSWMP) Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

Director of Urban affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Accountant General (G&SSA/E&RSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relation (Web&New Media) Department.

Stock File/Office Copy)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer